RESOLUTION 45-19

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING MAINTENANCE BOND PERIOD FOR
CARVIN STREET DRAINAGE PROJECT

WHERFEAS, Neri’s Construction & Rental Inc.,, was the Contractor on the
Carvin Street Drainage Project; and

WHEREAS, the project was completed on January 10, 2019 as per the
Borough Engineer’s report; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has submitted a letter dated, January 17,
2019, a copy of which is attached hereto, and made a part hereof, certifying that the
improvements have been completed; and

WHERFEAS, a maintenance bond for a period of one (1) year on the
completed project shall commence on January 10, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor has submitted a maintenance bond for the one (1)
year period; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the
Borough of Clayton, in the County of Gloucester and State of New Jersey, that the
one (1) year maintenance bond period for the Carvin Street Drainage Project
commences as of January 10, 2019.

ADOPTED, at a meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of
Clayton, in the County of Gloucester, held January 24, 2019,

BOROUGH OF CLAYTON
THOMAS BIANCO, Mayor
Attes‘;:
'Léd-(f,ﬁzzf.c;» 2y
CHRISTINE NEWCOMB

Mounicipal Clerk



CERTIFICATION

I, Christine Newcomb, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Clayton, do
hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly adopted by the
Borough Council at a regular meeting of the Borough of Clayton Council, held on

January 24, 2019.

(NS
(e,wéﬁug LL”Mh -
CHRISTINE NEWCOMB
Municipal Clerk




S][ §ELS & - . -‘ - Engincers . Ple.nners . _Sut'veyors -

}INC

January 17, 2019

Borough of Clayton’
125 North Delsea Drive
Clayton, New Jersey 083 12

Attention: Chnstme Newcomb Borough Clerk (Via Email & Standard Mail)

Reference Mamtenance Bond
~ Carvin Street Drainage Project L
- Borough of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jersey -
Contractor: Neri’s Constructlon & Rental Inc
- S&A File No. CB-077

Dear Ms. Newcomb:

This letter shall serve as notification for the commencement of the Maintenance Bond with regards
to the above referenced pro_]ect :

‘Our office has rev1ewed the status of the project and has detenmned that the Contractor has -

o completed corrected and/or repaired the work under this Contract. Based on our records and the Borough’s

approval of the final payment, we have established a completion date of January 10, 2019. As such, the
maintenance period shall commence on the aforementioned date and continue for a:one (1) year penod as
per the Contract Documents The Mainteénance Bond will explre on January 10, 2020

' We have attached a copy of the Maintenance Bond that was submitted by Neri’s Construction & _
~ Rental, Inc. in the amount of $193,154.20. By copy of this letter we would request that the necessary . -
resolution be: prepared to establish the Mamtenanoe Bond period for con51derat10n at the next avallable, :
Mayor and Council meeting.

If you have any questlons regardmg the above matter please contact this ofﬁce _

Very truly yours, -
SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Mark R. Brunermer, PE, CME
S ' Borough of Clayton Engineer
- MRB/ddr o '

Original Enclosure :
- Copy To: “Mayor and Council Members, wlenclosure (Via Standard Mail)

Sue Miller, Borough Administrator, w/enclosures (Via Email Only) -
Donna Nestore, Chief Financial Officer, w/enclosure (via Email Only)
Joe Hunt, Director of Public Works, w/enclosure (via Email Only)
* Timothy Scafﬁdl Esquire, Borough Solicitor, w/enclosure (Via Email Only) .
Anthony Neri, Neri’s Construction & Rental, Inc., w/enclosure (via Email Only)

David Roché, Sickels & Associates, Inc., W/enclosure
F: \PRO.TECTS\Clayton\C 077 - Carvin Street Drainage\Construction Documents\Mamtenance Bond Submission-01-17-19.docx

Sherwood Mews » 833 Kinge Highway
- Woodbury, New Jersey 08096-3110

(856) 848-6800 FAX (856) 848-8520
' www sickelsassoc.com



